Current assets 2,798 2,627 2,722 2,615 2,514 2,393 2,277 1,826

Total assets 4,742 4,352 4,404 3,968 3,788 3,605 3,437 2,858

Shareholders’ equity 1,770 1,860 1,821 1,669 1,621 1,530 1,469 822
Non-current liabilities 1,387 972 980 920 738 725 764 919
Current liabilities 1,585 1,520 1,603 1,379 1,429 1,350 1,204 1,117
Total equity and
liabilities

4,742 4,352 4,404 3,968 3,788 3,605 3,437 2,858

Orders

Order bookings 1,328 1,128 1,898 691 1,742 2,069 1,650 920

Order backlog 7,398 7,671 7,965 7,765 8,308 7,995 7,041 6,629

Employees
Average number of
employees

1,051 1,022 1,001 970 919 878 847 800

INTERIM REPORT

18 | SERNEKE

KEY INDICATORS

IFRS-based key indicators

 Apr–Jun Apr–Jun Jan-Jun Jan-Jun Jul-Jun Jan–Dec
SEK million 2018 2017 2018 2017 2017/2018 2017
Income 1,681 1,464 3,166 2,602 6,169 5,605
Earnings per share, SEK, before dilution 2.06 3.74 3.74 5.20 12.47 13.94
Earnings per share, SEK, after dilution 2.05 3.72 3.71 5.13 12.38 13.81
Weighted average number of shares before
dilution 23,248,452 23,248,452 23,248,452 23,090,335 23,248,452 23,169,394
Weighted average number of shares after
dilution 23,428,455 23,379,953 23,428,455 23,379,953 23,420,371 23,396,120

Other key indicators   Apr–Jun Apr–Jun Jan-Jun Jan-Jun Jul-Jun Jan–Dec
SEK million 2018 2017 2018 2017 2017/2018 2017
Operating profit 74 95 126 142 403 419
Growth, % 14.8 21.1 21.7 36.2 32.1 40.9
Order bookings 1,328 1,742 2,456 3,811 5,045 6,400
Order backlog 7,398 8,308 7,398 8,308 7,398 7,965
Organic growth, % 14.8 19.3 21.7 35.1 31.1 39.1
Operating margin, % 4.4 6.5 4.0 5.5 6.5 7.5
Cash flow before financing -286 -67 -88 44 -404 -272
Cash flow from operations per share,
before dilution -8.56 -1.68 -1.89 4.37 -1.89 2.03
Cash flow from operations per share,
after dilution -8.49 -1.67 -1.88 4.32 -1.88 2.01
Equity per share, SEK, before dilution 76.13 69.73 76.13 69.73 76.13 78.33

Equity per share, SEK, after dilution 75.55 69.33 75.55 69.33 75.58 77.73
Working capital 1,213 1,085 1,213 1,085 1,213 1,119
Capital employed 2,826 2,076 2,826 2,076 2,826 2,516
Return on capital employed, % 19.1 16.4 19.1 16.4 18.1 21.6
Return on equity after taxes, % 17.1 16.6 17.1 16.6 17.1 19.6
Equity/assets ratio, % 37.3 42.8 37.3 42.8 37.3 41.3
Net debt 458 -123 458 -123 458 254
Net debt/equity ratio, % 25.9 -7.6 25.9 -7.6 25.9 13.9
Net debt/EBITDA 1.1 -0.5 1.1 -0.5 1.1 0.6

INTERIM REPORT

SERNEKE | 19

SUMMARY FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

SUMMARY OF CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

Summary of Consolidated Income
Statement
  Apr–Jun Apr–Jun Jan-Jun Jan-Jun Jul-Jun Jan–Dec
SEK million 2018 2017 2018 2017 2017/2018 2017

Income 1,681 1,464 3,166 2,602 6,169 5,605
Production and administration expenses -1,614 -1,381 -3,011 -2,472 -5,838 -5,299

Gross profit 67 83 155 130 331 306